In the second half year 2017, three Supor Primary Schools will be constructed. Besides, Supor will provide the opportunity for

excellent rural teachers in mountainous regions for studying in other places or abroad, subsidizing poverty students, and cooperate

with the related commonweal organizations to conduct the activities benefiting to the country primary schools to develop.

2. Significant environmental protection problems

Do the listed company and its subsidiary company belong to key pollutant discharging unit posted by the environmental protect ion

department?

No

XVI. Introduction for Other Important Matters

 □ Applicable  √Not Applicable

There was no other significant issue that needs to describe during the reporting period.

XVII. Significant Event of the Company’s Subsidiaries

Applicable  √ Not Applicable

Semiannual Report 2017 of Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

31

SECTION VI CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND PARTICULARS ABOUT

SHAREHOLDERS

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in Share Capital

(Unit: Shares)

Before change Increase/decrease in the period (+ , -) After change

Quantity %
New

shares

Shares

bonus

Converted

capital
Others Subtotal Quantity %

I. Restricted outstanding

shares
213,663,469 33.82%  63,587,200  -1,706,137 61,881,063 275,544,532 33.55%

1. stocks held by the State 0 0.00%  0  0 0 0 0.00%

2. stocks held by

state-owned legal entities
0 0.00%  0  0 0 0 0.00%

3. stocks held by other

domestic investors
4,919,169 0.78%  963,910  -1,706,137 -742,227 4,176,942 0.53%

In which: stocks held by

domestic legal entities
0 0.00%  0  0 0 0 0.00%

   Shares held by

domestic natural persons
4,919,169 0.78%  963,910  -1,706,137 -742,227 4,176,942 0.51%

4. Stocks held by foreign

investors
208,744,300 33.04%  62,623,290  0 62,623,290 271,367,590 33.04%

In which: stocks held by

foreign legal entities
208,744,300 33.04%  62,623,290  0 62,623,290 271,367,590 33.04%

   Shares held by

foreign natural persons
0 0.00%  0  0 0 0 0.00%

II. Non-restricted

outstanding shares
418,102,231 66.18%  125,940,710  1,700,137 127,640,847 545,743,078 66.45%

1. RMB common shares 418,102,231 66.18%  125,940,710  1,700,137 127,640,847 545,743,078 66.45%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
0 0.00%  0  0 0 0 0.00%

3. Overseas listed foreign

shares
0 0.00%  0  0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others 0 0.00%  0  0 0 0 0.00%

Semiannual Report 2017 of Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

32

III. Total shares 631,765,700 100.00%  189,527,910  -6,000 189,521,910 821,287,610 100.00%

Reasons for share change

√ Applicable  □ Not Applicable

1. Top management of the Company unlocked 25% of the shares registered under their names on the last trading day of the previous

year.

2. On Jan. 4, 2017, totally 1,486,500 shares of restricted stock unlockable in the third unlocking period under the restricted stock

incentive plan 2013 were unlocked and circulated on the market.

3. On May 16, 2017, totally 6,000 shares of restricted stock granted to resigned incentive object  under the 2013 equity incentive plan

were repurchased and cancelled by the company. After repo and cancellation, the total stock capitals of the company were reduced